

33

34

Junction Box

Switch 2 gang

8

рс

pc

58.00

210.00

464.00

210.00

## Republic of the Philippines MENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (Address)



FM-QP-DILG-AS-RO-10-07

Rev. No. Eff. Date Page

MODE OF PROCUREMENT:	Small Value Procurement (53.9)	RFQ No.:	RFQ: 2025-06-097	
Name of Procuring Entity:	DILG REGIONAL OFFICE V	Date:	June 20, 2025	
Office/End User:		FAD-GSS		
Company Name (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPPLIER):				
Address (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPPLIER)				

## \*PhilGEPS Registration No. (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPPLIER)

Please quote your lowest price for the requirements listed hereunder subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit to this office duly signed:

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 2. Bidders may quote for any or all items.
- Price quotation(s) to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes duties and/or levies payable.
- Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected.
- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifiactions and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- 6. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the supplier or its authorized representative(s).
- The DILG shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DILG shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10) percent of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC):
PHP 221,427.00

RICO E. GAVRINO
BAC Chairperson

## Procurement of Materials for the Roofing of the Balcony at the Hostel 2nd Floor APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE PRICE OFFER FROM SUPPLIER/ ITEM CONTRACT (ABC) STATEMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTY. NO. **COMPLIANCE** ABC PER ITEM TOTAL ABC OFFER PER ITEM TOTAL OFFER 2x4 Steel Tube 2mm Thk 1,928.00 15,424.00 1 8 рс 2 2x3 Steel Tube 2mm Thk 10 1,577.00 15,770.00 pc Steel Tube Round 6" 3 3 1,575.00 4,725.00 pc Steel Plate Plane 4 1 6,385.00 6,385.00 pc 5 Angle Bar 2x2 5 mm Thk 3 1,550.00 4,650.00 рс Angle Bar 1x1 5 mm Thk 6,500.00 6 10 650.00 pc 7 Flat bar 1x1 10 440 00 4.400.00 pc Fiber Cement Board 4.5mm 8 3 pc 680.00 2.040.00 9 Drill Bit. 1/4' 5 245.00 1,225.00 pc 10 Dyna Bolt, 1/4"nn(25 pcs per box) 3 375.00 1,125.00 box Rivets 1/8\*1/2 11 702.00 1 box 702.00 12 Tekscrew 50 250.00 pc 5.00 13 Welding Rod 2,000.00 2.000.00 1 box 14 G.I. Bolts & Nuts 1/4 x 3" (Threaded) 12 67.00 804.00 pc 15 G.I. Bolts & Nuts 1/4 x 2" (Threaded) 960.00 20 48.00 pc Screen Wire 1x4 16 2 roll 6,800.00 13,600,00 17 **Roof Sealant** 2 gal 2,695.00 5,390.00 18 Insulation Foam Single 1 3,850.00 roll 3,850,00 19 G.I Sheets Rib Type 52 I.m. 1,650,00 85.800.00 20 G.I Flashing 5 780.00 3,900.00 pc 21 G.I. Color Gutter 5 рс 780.00 3,900.00 22 PVC 4" 6 1,399.00 8,394.00 рс 23 PVC Elbow 4" 90deg 4 рс 194.00 776.00 Paint Epoxy Primer 24 32 liter 363.00 11,616,00 **Paint Thinner** 25 1 659.00 659.00 gal QDE Black 26 1 868.00 gal 868.00 **Baby Roller** 27 2 85.00 170.00 DC 28 Paint Brush 2' 2 рс 72.00 144.00 29 Paint Brush 1" 2 55.00 110.00 pc Paint Tray, (big or large) 30 2 200.00 400.00 pc 31 UPVC Pipe 2" 8 470.00 3,760,00 pc 2.0 THHN Wire 32 80 2,800.00 35.00 m

35	Hanging Downlight (Pendant Type), 13 watts  Outdoor LED Lights (Pillar Type), 13 watts	3	set pc	1,500.00	3,000.00 4,500.00	
37	E-tape Big	2	roll	78.00	156.00	
					221,427.00	GRAND TOTAL PER LOT:
Warranty						
Varran	ty				Price Validit	у
/arran	After having carefully read and accepted y	your Ger	neral Condi	tions, I/WE quot		
Varran		your Ger	neral Condi	tions, I/WE quot		